A -2 DECADAL VARIATION IN POPULATION SINCE 1901

State |District |State/District Census Persons Variation since the Males Females
Code |Code Year preceding census
Absolute Percentage
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

02 o000  HIMACHALPRADESH 1903 19,20,294 " 10,19,069 9,01,225
1911 18,96,944 -23,350 -1.22 10,04,183 8,92,761
1921 19,28,206 +31,262 +1.65 10,20,201 9,08,005
1931 20,29,113 +1,00,907 +5.23 10,69,540 9,59,573
1941 22,63,245 +2,34,132 +11.54 11,97,620 10,65,625
1951 23,85,981 +1,22,736 +5.42 12,47,826 11,38,155
1961 28,12,463 +4,26,482 +17.87 14,51,334 13,61,129
1971 34,60,434 +6,47,971 +23.04 17,66,957 16,93,477
1981 42,80,818 +8,20,384 +23.71 21,69,931 21,10,887
1991 51,70,877 +8,90,059 +20.79 26,17,467 25,53,410
2001 60,77,900 +9,07,023 +17.54 30,87,940 29,89,960
2011 68,64,602 +7,86,702 +12.94 34,81,873 33,82,729

02 023 Chamba 1901 1,30,244 68,432 61,812
1911 1,38,943 +8,699 +6.68 73,238 65,705
1921 1,45,526 +6,583 +4.74 76,891 68,635
1931 1,50,591 +5,065 +3.48 78,838 71,753
1941 1,74,394 +23,803 +15.81 93,043 81,351
1951 1,74,537 +143 +0.08 92,143 82,394
1961 2,15,929 +41,392 +23.72 1,15,090 1,00,839
1971 2,51,203 +35,274 +16.34 1,29,130 1,22,073
1981 3,11,147 +59,944 +23.86 1,60,752 1,50,395
1991 3,93,286 +82,139 +26.40 2,01,759 1,91,527
2001 4,60,887 +67,601 +17.19 2,35,218 2,25,669
2011 5,19,080 +58,193 +12.63 2,61,320 2,57,760

02 024 Kangra 1901 4,78,364 * *
1911 4,69,046 -9,318 -1.95 2,46,835 2,22,211
1921 4,69,251 +205 +0.04 2,43,142 2,26,109
1931 4,94,658 +25,407 +5.41 2,57,983 2,36,675
1941 5,63,163 +68,505 +13.85 2,93,852 2,69,311
1951 5,70,643 +7,480 +1.33 2,94,785 2,75,858
1961 6,57,232 +86,589 +15.17 3,34,589 3,22,643
1971 8,00,863 +1,43,631 +21.85 3,98,765 4,02,098
1981 9,90,758 +1,89,895 +23.71 4,91,380 4,99,378
1991 11,74,072 +1,83,314 +18.50 5,80,021 5,94,051
2001 13,39,030 +1,64,958 +14.05 6,61,254 6,77,776
2011 15,10,075 +1,71,045 +12.77 7,50,591 7,59,484
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02 025 Lahul & Spiti 1901 12,392 6,221 6,171
1911 12,981 +589 +4.75 6,522 6,459
1921 12,836 -145 -1.12 6,440 6,396
1931 13,733 +897 +6.99 6,903 6,830
1941 14,594 +861 +6.27 7,601 6,993
1951 15,338 +744 +5.10 7,936 7,402
1961 23,682 +8,344 +54.40 13,259 10,423
1971 27,568 +3,886 +16.41 15,168 12,400
1981 32,100 +4,532 +16.44 18,171 13,929
1991 31,294 -806 -2.51 17,224 14,070
2001 33,224 +1,930 +6.17 18,441 14,783
2011 31,564 -1,660 -5.0 16,588 14,976

02 026 Kullu 1901 1,19,585 * *
1911 1,24,803 +5,218 +4.36 62,122 62,681
1921 1,22,027 -2,776 -2.22 60,558 61,469
1931 1,31,425 +9,398 +7.70 65,528 65,897
1941 1,37,202 +5,777 +4.40 71,093 66,109
1951 1,45,688 +8,486 +6.19 75,073 70,615
1961 1,52,925 +7,237 +4.97 78,612 74,313
1971 1,92,371 +39,446 +25.79 1,00,201 92,170
1981 2,38,734 +46,363 +24.10 1,24,449 1,14,285
1991 3,02,432 +63,698 +26.68 1,57,529 1,44,903
2001 3,81,571 +79,139 +26.17 1,98,016 1,83,555
2011 4,37,903 +56,332 +14.76 2,25,452 2,12,451

02 027 Mandi 1901 2,28,721 1,19,860 1,08,861
1911 2,36,038 +7,317 +3.20 1,22,692 1,13,346
1921 2,39,376 +3,338 +1.41 1,23,833 1,15,543
1931 2,65,873 +26,497 +11.07 1,38,727 1,27,146
1941 3,083,685 +37,812 +14.22 1,59,227 1,44,458
1951 3,10,626 +6,941 +2.29 1,57,622 1,53,004
1961 3,84,259 +73,633 +23.70 1,92,687 1,91,572
1971 5,15,180 +1,30,921 +34.07 2,62,348 2,52,832
1981 6,44,827 +1,29,647 +25.17 3,22,497 3,22,330
1991 7,76,372 +1,31,545 +20.40 3,85,746 3,90,626
2001 9,01,344 +1,24,972 +16.10 4,47,872 4,53,472
2011 9,99,777 +98,433 +10.92 4,98,065 5,01,712
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02 028 Hamirpur 1901 1,60,374 * *
1911 1,57,251 -3,123 -1.95 82,753 74,498
1921 1,57,319 +68 +0.04 81,515 75,804
1931 1,65,837 +8,518 +5.41 86,490 79,347
1941 1,88,804 +22,967 +13.85 98,516 90,288
1951 1,91,311 +2,507 +1.33 98,828 92,483
1961 2,20,341 +29,030 +15.17 1,05,330 1,15,011
1971 2,64,991 +44,650 +20.26 1,25,085 1,39,906
1981 3,17,751 +52,760 +19.91 1,47,841 1,69,910
1991 3,69,128 +51,377 +16.17 1,75,329 1,93,799
2001 4,12,700 +43,572 +11.80 1,96,593 2,16,107
2011 4,54,768 +42,068 +10.19 2,17,070 2,37,698

02 029 Una 1901 1,65,000 * *
1911 1,61,786 -3,214 -1.95 85,140 76,646
1921 1,61,856 +70 +0.04 83,865 77,991
1931 1,70,620 +8,764 +5.41 88,985 81,635
1941 1,94,249 +23,629 +13.85 1,01,357 92,892
1951 1,96,829 +2,580 +1.33 1,01,678 95,151
1961 2,26,696 +29,867 +15.17 1,14,595 1,12,101
1971 2,61,357 +34,661 +15.29 1,30,498 1,30,859
1981 3,17,422 +56,065 +21.45 1,56,491 1,60,931
1991 3,78,269 +60,847 +19.17 1,87,582 1,90,687
2001 4,48,273 +70,004 +18.51 2,24,524 2,23,749
2011 5,21,173 +72,900 +16.26 2,63,692 2,57,481

02 030 Bilaspur 1901 90,873 49,384 41,489
1911 93,107 +2,234 +2.46 50,009 43,098
1921 98,000 +4,893 +5.26 52,306 45,694
1931 1,00,994 +2,994 +3.06 53,154 47,840
1941 1,10,336 +9,342 +9.25 56,935 53,401
1951 1,26,099 +15,763 +14.29 64,738 61,361
1961 1,58,806 +32,707 +25.94 81,363 77,443
1971 1,94,786 +35,980 +22.66 97,758 97,028
1981 2,47,368 +52,582 +26.99 1,23,572 1,23,796
1991 2,95,387 +48,019 +19.41 1,47,555 1,47,832
2001 3,40,885 +45,498 +15.40 1,71,263 1,69,622
2011 3,81,956 +41,071 +12.05 1,92,764 1,89,192



A -2 DECADAL VARIATION IN POPULATION SINCE 1901

State |District |State/District Census Persons Variation since the Males Females
Code |Code Year preceding census
Absolute Percentage
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

02 031 Solan 1901 1,41,698 82,147 59,551
1911 1,12,318 -29,380 -20.73 65,177 47,141
1921 1,25,258 +12,940 +11.52 76,142 49,116
1931 1,18,110 -7,148 -5.71 68,502 49,608
1941 1,27,921 +9,811 +8.31 73,678 54,243
1951 1,68,271 +40,350 +31.54 93,505 74,766
1961 1,92,664 +24,393 +14.50 1,02,531 90,133
1971 2,37,514 +44,850 +23.28 1,23,538 1,13,976
1981 3,038,335 +65,821 +27.71 1,57,245 1,46,090
1991 3,82,268 +78,933 +26.02 2,00,238 1,82,030
2001 5,00,557 +1,18,289 +30.94 2,70,291 2,30,266
2011 5,80,320 +79,763 +15.93 3,08,754 2,71,566

02 032 Sirmaur 1901 1,35,667 75,449 60,218
1911 1,38,500 +2,833 +2.09 76,032 62,468
1921 1,40,428 +1,928 +1.39 76,991 63,437
1931 1,48,547 +8,119 +5.78 82,371 66,176
1941 1,56,003 +7,456 +5.02 85,823 70,180
1951 1,66,053 +10,050 +6.44 92,256 73,797
1961 1,97,488 +31,435 +18.93 1,08,057 89,431
1971 2,44,922 +47,434 +24.02 1,33,428 1,11,494
1981 3,06,897 +61,975 +25.30 1,63,809 1,43,088
1991 3,79,695 +72,798 +23.72 2,00,193 1,79,502
2001 4,58,593 +78,898 +20.78 2,41,299 2,17,294
2011 5,29,855 +71,262 +15.54 2,76,289 2,53,566

02 033 Shimla 1901 2,30,144 1,24,215 1,05,929
1911 2,23,701 -6,443 -2.80 1,18,953 1,04,748
1921 2,28,138 +4,437 +1.98 1,23,854 1,04,284
1931 2,38,280 +10,142 +4.45 1,26,374 1,11,906
1941 2,59,656 +21,376 +8.97 1,39,095 1,20,561
1951 2,86,111 +26,455 +10.19 1,52,608 1,33,503
1961 3,41,461 +55,350 +19.35 1,84,413 1,57,048
1971 4,19,844 +78,383 +22.96 2,24,631 1,95,213
1981 5,10,932 +91,088 +21.70 2,72,126 2,38,806
1991 6,17,404 +1,06,472 +20.84 3,25,897 2,91,507
2001 7,22,502 +1,05,098 +17.02 3,80,996 3,41,506
2011 8,14,010 +91,508 +12.67 4,25,039 3,88,971



A -2 DECADAL VARIATION IN POPULATION SINCE 1901

State |District |State/District Census Persons Variation since the Males Females
Code |Code Year preceding census
Absolute Percentage
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

02 034 Kinnaur 1901 27,232 14,252 12,980
1911 28,470 +1,238 +4.55 14,710 13,760
1921 28,191 -279 -0.98 14,664 13,527
1931 30,445 +2,254 +8.00 15,685 14,760
1941 33,238 +2,793 +9.17 17,400 15,838
1951 34,475 +1,237 +3.72 16,654 17,821
1961 40,980 +6,505 +18.87 20,808 20,172
1971 49,835 +8,855 +21.61 26,407 23,428
1981 59,547 +9,712 +19.49 31,598 27,949
1991 71,270 +11,723 +19.69 38,394 32,876
2001 78,334 +7,064 +9.91 42,173 36,161
2011 84,121 +5,787 +7.39 46,249 37,872

Note : * Sex wise population for 1901 is not available.



